THE DATASHEET OF
LTC1643AHCGN#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
LTC1643AL
LTC1643AL-1/LTC1643AH
 1643afb
PCI-Bus Hot Swap

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
W WW U
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
W UU
ORDER PART NUMBER
(Note 1)
Supply Voltages
12VIN ................................................................ 13.2V
VEEIN ..............................................................  –13.2V
Input Voltage (Pin 5) ................ –0.3V to (12VIN + 0.3V)
Output Voltages (Pins 6, 7) ...... –0.3V to (12VIN + 0.3V)
Analog Voltages
(Pins  3, 4, 9, 10 to 14) ........ –0.3V to (12VIN + 0.3V)
VEEOUT ............................................  –13.2V to + 0.3V
12VOUT ..............................................  –0.3V to 13.2V
Operating Temperature Range
LTC1643ALC/LTC1643AL-1C/
LTC1643AHC ........................................... 0°C to 70°C
LTC1643ALI/LTC1643AL-1I/
LTC1643AHI ......................................  –40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range ................. –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec).................. 300°C
TOP VIEW
GN PACKAGE
16-LEAD NARROW PLASTIC SSOP
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
12VIN
VEEIN
3VOUT
TIMER
ON/ON*
FAULT
PWRGD
GND
12VOUT
VEEOUT
5VOUT
5VIN
5VSENSE
GATE
3VSENSE
3VIN
*ON FOR LTC1643AH,
  ON FOR LTC1643AL/LTC1643AL-1
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 135°C/ W
LTC1643AHCGN
LTC1643ALCGN
LTC1643AL-1CGN